





DEPARTMENT

संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लद्दाख

सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग

F.No: A-22013/2/2020-Secy - GAD

ई-मेल/email: gad.utladakh@ladakh.gov.in यूटी सचिवालय/UT Secretariat लेह/Leh, Dated:- 05/04/2023

THE ADMINISTRATION OF

UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

Subject- Transfers and Postings of Officers.

Order No:- 89- LA(GAD) of 2023

Dated:- 05.04.2023

Consequent upon the repatriation of CCS officers to their parent Ministries in the Govt. of India, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect :-

- Sh. Safdar Ali, IRS (2015), Director School Education Ladakh is transferred and posted as Director Accounts & Treasuries vice Sh. D.C. Rajath Kumar, IDAS (2014) who has been repatriated to Govt. of India. The officer shall also function as Additional Secretary Finance Department.
- 2. Ms. Suman Beniwal, IFS (2018), Deputy Conservator of Forests (HQ) is assigned the additional charge of the post of Director, Social Welfare, Ladakh vice Sh. Amit Chandel, IRS who has been repatriated to the Govt. of India.
- **3. Dr. Motup Dorjay,** I/c Director Health Services is assigned the additional charge of MD National Health Mission, Ladakh vice Sh. Iftakhar Ahmed Chaudhary, IRS (2013) who has been repatriated to the Govt. of India.

By order of the Lt. Governor, Ladakh.

Sd/-

(Ajeet Kumar Sahu/अजीत कुमार साह्)IAS Commissioner/ Secretary General Administration Department

Copy also to the: -

- 1. All Administrative Secretaries, UT Administration of Ladakh.
- 2. Additional DGP, Ladakh.

- 3. Joint Secretary (UTS & JKL), Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India.
- 4. Deputy Commissioner/CEO, LAHDCs, Leh & Kargil.
- 5. Concerned Officers.
- 6. District Informatics Officer, NIC Ladakh for uploading on the UT website.
- 7. OSD/Private Secretary to Hon'ble Chairman/CEC LAHDCs for information of HCECs.
- 8. Private Secretary to Advisor to the Hon'ble Lt Governor of UT Ladakh for information of Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor.
- 9. E-office KMS Portal.

(Sonam Chhosdon/सोनम छोसडोन)

उप सचिव/Deputy Secretary General Administration Department